

November 03, 2025

BSE Ltd.,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001
Scrip Code: **532633**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
"Exchange Plaza",
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400 051
Symbol: **ALLDIGI**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing a copy of newspaper publication of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 published in Financial Express (English) and Malai Malar (Tamil) on November 01, 2025. The advertisement also includes a Quick Response Code and web-link to access complete financial results for the said period.

The above information will also be made available on the Company's website - www.alldigitech.com

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,
For **Alldigi Tech Limited**
(Formerly known as Allsec Technologies Limited)

Shivani Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ACS-39590

Encl:- a/a

Credit growth to industry slows

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, October 31

THE GROWTH IN bank credit to industry moderated to 7.3% in September, compared with 8.9% in the corresponding period last year, according to Reserve Bank of India (RBI) data released on Friday.

On a year-on-year basis, non-food bank credit grew 10.2% as on the fortnight ended September 19, compared to 13% during the corresponding fortnight of the previous year (September 20, 2024), the RBI said.

The central bank has released the data on sectoral deployment of bank credit for



The RBI has released the data on sectoral deployment of credit for September, collected from 41 select commercial banks, accounting for about 95% of the total non-food credit by all banks

September collected from 41 select commercial banks, accounting for about 95% of the total non-food credit by all banks.

“Credit to industry recorded a year-on-year growth of 7.3%, compared with 8.9% in the corresponding fortnight of last year,” said the data on ‘Sectoral Deployment of Bank Credit – September 2025’.

Credit to micro and small and medium industries continued to grow in double digits. Among major industries, outstanding credit to engineering, infrastructure, textiles, and vehicles, vehicle parts and transport equip-

Data showed that advances to the services sector registered a growth rate of 10.2% year-on-year.

Growth in credit to non-banking financial companies (NBFCs) decelerated, though segments such as tourism, hotels and restaurants, computer software, and commercial real estate witnessed a robust growth.

The RBI said credit to personal loans segment recorded a decelerated year-on-year growth of 11.7%, compared with 13.4% a year ago, largely due to moderation in growth of other personal loans, vehicle loans, and credit card outstanding.

Forex reserves fall \$6.9 billion to \$695 billion

FOREX RESERVES DROPPED by \$6.925 billion to \$695.355 billion during the week ended October 24, the RBI said on Friday. In the previous reporting week, overall reserves had increased by \$4.496 billion to \$702.28 billion.

For the week ended October 24, foreign currency assets, a major component of the reserves, decreased by \$3.862 billion to \$566.548 billion.

Expressed in dollar terms, foreign currency assets include the effect of appreciation or depreciation of non-US units like the euro, pound and yen held in foreign exchange reserves. —PTI

Shriram Finance beats profit view

SHRIRAM FINANCE ON Friday reported a bigger-than-expected second-quarter profit on Friday on steady lending growth in its micro, small and medium enterprise (MSME) and commercial vehicle sectors, sending shares up 4.3% to hit a record high.

The profit rose 11.39% year-on-year to ₹2,307 crore for the quarter. Analysts, on an average, had estimated a profit of ₹2,229 crore, as per data compiled by LSEG.

Demand for used vehicles climbed in the passenger and commercial vehicle segments, especially in semi-urban and rural areas, as ownership costs of new vehicles tick up, according to a report by ICICI Securities.

Additionally, financing costs in the MSME sector showed signs of easing, pushing up demand, while lower input costs and stable margins helped.

Shriram Finance’s commercial vehicle loans rose 14.21% and loans to medium and small businesses grew by 25.81% year-on-year. Loans in the passenger vehicle and two-wheeler segments climbed about 21.55% and 18.81% respectively, year-on-year.

These four segments account for nearly 87% of the firm’s total assets under management (AUM), which rose 15.74% to ₹2.813 lakh crore in the quarter. —REUTERS

Patel wanted to merge all of Kashmir with India, Nehru didn’t let him: PM

ADITI RAJA
Vadodara, October 31

PRIME MINISTER NARENDRA Modi on Friday targeted the Congress for adopting a “spineless attitude” while dealing with issues related to the country’s sovereignty, and said that while Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel wanted “all of Kashmir” to be united with India, Jawaharlal Nehru “did not let his wish be fulfilled”.

The Prime Minister was speaking at the Rashtriya Ekta Diwas (National Unity Day) celebrations at Ekta Nagar in Gujarat’s Narmada district. On the occasion of Sardar Patel’s 150th birth anniversary, Modi paid floral tribute at the Statue of Unity and presided over the Ekta Diwas Parade.

Addressing the gathering, Modi said, “Many among today’s youth may not be aware that Sardar Saheb wanted the accession of all of Kashmir in the same way that he merged other princely states (with



Prime Minister Narendra Modi during an event to mark Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel’s 150th birth anniversary at the Statue of Unity in Gujarat’s Narmada district on Friday

India). But Nehruji did not let his wish be fulfilled. Kashmir was divided with a separate constitution and a separate seal. The country burned in the fire of this mistake committed by the Congress for decades.”

Modi also accused the Congress of promoting “political untouchability”, saying, “In democracy, national unity means that we respect the diversity of thought... But look

that within the Congress, “Outside one party and one family, every person and every thought was treated as untouchable...”

The BJP-led NDA government ended “political untouchability”, he claimed, and mentioned several initiatives. “We created the Statue of Unity, turned Babasaheb Ambedkar’s house in Delhi into a memorial, which was a place of neglect under Congress... Under the Congress, there was a museum only for one Prime Minister. We have risen above political untouchability and created a PM Museum dedicated to the works of all Prime Ministers. We bestowed the Bharat Ratna on Karpuri Thakur and Pranab (Mukherjee) da, who remained loyal to the Congress all his life. Even a leader with opposing views, like Mulayam Singh Yadav, has also been bestowed with Padma awards... The delegations that went abroad after Operation Sindoor also reflected this unity,” the PM said.

Chhattisgarh: Modi to launch ₹14,260-crore projects today

PRIME MINISTER NARENDRA Modi will visit Chhattisgarh on Saturday to take part in the celebrations of the 25th anniversary of the state’s formation, and inaugurate or lay the foundation stones for development projects worth ₹14,260 crore, officials said.

Chhattisgarh, earlier part of Madhya Pradesh, was carved out as a state on November 1, 2000.

The PM will unveil a statue of former prime minister late Atal Bihari Vajpayee on the premises of the newly built Chhattisgarh assembly in Nava Raipur. Modi will also inaugurate the new assembly building where he will address the gathering, an official statement said.

He will also inaugurate and visit the Shaheed Veer Narayan Singh Memorial and Tribal Freedom Fighters Museum in Nava Raipur, the statement said.

The prime minister will launch the museum portal and e-book “Aadi Shourya” honouring freedom fighters. —PTI

Office stock current value at \$186 bn in India: Report



PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, October 31

INDIA’S TOTAL OFFICE space stock is currently at over one billion square feet with an estimated value of \$186 billion, but there is a need to focus on building new properties for sustaining the growth momentum, according to CII-Knight Frank India. Industry body CII and real estate consultant Knight Frank India on Friday released a report on commercial real estate.

“India is the fourth-largest office market globally and has now achieved a defining milestone by crossing the 1 billion sq ft threshold in total office stock... The office stock is currently valued at approximately ₹16.4 trillion (\$186 billion), demonstrating the sector’s depth and resilience,” the report highlighted.

From under 200 million sq ft in the early 2000s to 1 billion sq ft in 2025, this remarkable expansion underscores India’s emergence as one of the fastest-growing and most future-ready office markets in the world, it added.

The consultant said that gross leasing of office space surpassed 70 million sq ft in 2024 and has already reached 67 million sq ft in the first nine months of 2025, underscoring the market’s structural strength despite global macro-economic uncertainties.

“At this juncture, the Indian office market stands at a pivotal inflection point. The combination of limited new supply, surging occupier demand, and cautious developer sentiment is setting the stage for a period of rental appreciation, valuation uplift, and strategic recalibration,” the report said.

Aptus Value Housing Finance India Ltd.
(CIN : L65922TN2009PLC073881)
Registered Office and Corporate Office : 8B, 8th Floor, Doshi Towers, 205, Poonamallee High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010. Tel: +91 44 4565 0000

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2025
(INR in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	54,404.03	42,139.01	106,430.07	81,632.67	175,040.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	29,426.17	23,672.63	57,980.84	45,834.54	97,483.89
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	29,426.17	23,672.63	57,980.84	45,834.54	97,483.89
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	22,654.89	18,196.91	44,580.04	35,371.59	75,124.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22,657.90	18,198.51	44,582.30	35,374.80	75,123.26
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,013.20	9,994.61	10,013.20	9,994.61	9,996.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	455,694.40	391,413.51	455,694.40	391,413.51	421,668.90
8	Securities Premium Account	178,558.43	176,743.35	178,558.43	176,743.35	176,972.65
9	Net worth	465,707.60	401,408.12	465,707.60	401,408.12	431,665.18
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	728,353.55	617,621.50	728,353.55	617,621.50	684,684.25
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.56	1.54	1.56	1.54	1.59
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) 1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter and six months) 2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter and six months)	4.54 4.51	3.65 3.63	8.93 8.88	7.09 7.05	15.04 15.01

Notes:

- The above statement of unaudited consolidated results has been approved by the Board of directors on Oct 31, 2025.
- The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2025
(INR in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	38,097.51	31,362.77	73,664.41	61,260.02	129,403.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	25,186.56	17,564.90	45,029.10	33,764.88	73,720.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	25,186.56	17,564.90	45,029.10	33,764.88	73,720.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	20,185.62	13,679.13	35,658.35	26,405.68	57,544.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20,189.02	13,680.73	35,660.61	26,408.89	57,542.07
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,013.20	9,994.61	10,013.20	9,994.61	9,996.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	393,194.16	346,450.57	393,194.16	346,450.57	368,090.68
8	Securities Premium Account	178,558.43	176,743.35	178,558.43	176,743.35	176,972.65
9	Net worth	403,207.36	356,445.18	403,207.36	356,445.18	378,086.96
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	493,807.35	475,030.07	493,807.35	475,030.07	482,866.65
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.22	1.33	1.22	1.33	1.28
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) 1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter and six months) 2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter and six months)	4.04 4.03	2.74 2.73	7.13 7.13	5.29 5.26	11.52 11.50

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025 which had been approved by the Board of directors on Oct 31, 2025 and subjected to a limited review by the Statutory auditors for the half year ended Sep 30, 2025 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company (www.aptusindia.com), BSE limited (www.bseindia.com), and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).
- The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
- Amounts for the comparative periods presented have been reclassified / regrouped, wherever necessary.

Place : Chennai
Date : October 31, 2025

visit us at www.aptusindia.com

On behalf of the Board of Directors
M Anandan
Executive Chairman
DIN 00033633

NAGPUR - SEONI EXPRESS WAY PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN : U45203TN2007PTC164454)
Registered Office Address : 5th Floor, SKCL Tech Square, Lazer St, South Phase, SIDCO Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai 600032, Tamil Nadu, India.
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended Sept 30, 2025 of Nagpur - Seoni Express Way Private Limited (Company)
(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		
		Sept 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	356.97	958.14	5,221.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(330.36)	(267.77)	(141.57)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(330.36)	(267.77)	(141.57)
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(330.36)	(267.77)	(141.57)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(330.36)	(267.77)	(140.42)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(14,461.66)	(14,171.92)	(13,852.75)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	(9,661.66)	(9,371.92)	(9,052.75)
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	8,151.12	8,740.48	8,351.12
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.70	1.82	1.74
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) (i) Basic (ii) Diluted	(0.69) (0.69)	(0.28) (0.28)	(0.29) (0.29)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	1,327.90	1,327.90	1,327.90
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.68	(0.05)	0.55
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.94	(0.06)	0.53

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited on the URL <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/445e961b-a92a-4b2a-8666-7ac637595b1f.pdf> and on the Company's website on the URL https://img1.lwsimg.com/biobyggy/45c4d7a6-ae5f-48f4-ba15-a6c944ce8772/downloads/1c28853a-9261-4385-98c4-4bcd7656c3ed/BM%20Outcome_31.10.2025.pdf?ver=1761913671318

b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URL <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/445e961b-a92a-4b2a-8666-7ac637595b1f.pdf> and on the Company's website on the URL https://img1.lwsimg.com/biobyggy/45c4d7a6-ae5f-48f4-ba15-a6c944ce8772/downloads/1f18853a-9261-4385-98c4-4bcd7656c3ed/BM%20Outcome_31.10.2025.pdf?ver=1761913671318

For Nagpur - Seoni Express Way Private Limited
SD/-
Paruchuri Sri Hari
Director | DIN: 09336243

Place : Chennai
Date : October 31, 2025

ALLDIGI TECH LIMITED
(formerly known as Allsec Technologies Limited)
Regd. Office : 46-C Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.
Corp. Office : 46-B Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.
CIN : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : investorcontact@alldigiteltech.com

Extracts of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2025
(Rupees in Lakh except Earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-25	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-25	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	14,742	29,133	13,143
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,099	4,514	1,941
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,099	4,514	2,002
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,762	3,251	1,214
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,902	3,385	1,469
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,524	1,524	1,524
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet #	24,425	24,425	23,022
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	11.56 11.56	21.33 21.33	7.97 7.97

Balance for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 represents the balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the financial year ended 31 March 2025 and balance for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 represents balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the financial year ended 31 March 2024, as required by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

* EPS is not annualised for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 and quarter ended 30 September 2024.

Notes:

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 30 October 2025. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified review report on these results.
- The name of the Company has been changed to "Alldigi Tech Limited" consequent to the approval granted by the shareholders at their 25th Annual General Meeting held on 02 August 2025 and is in accordance with the fresh Certificate of Incorporation issued by the Registrar of Companies dated 06 September 2025.
- The consolidated results include the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiaries Alldigi Tech Inc., USA (formerly known as "Allsectech Inc.") and Alldigi Tech Manila Inc., Philippines (formerly known as "Allsectech Manila Inc.")
- During the quarter ended 30 June 2025, the Customer Experience Management (CEM) business and Employee Experience Management (EXM) business have been renamed to Business Process Management (BPM) and Technology & Digital (T&D) respectively, which reflects better the nature of Company's offerings under those segments. Owing to the nature of services and delivery model of "HRO Statutory Compliance" services aligning more closely with BPM operations than with T&D, the same has been reclassified under the BPM segment.

Standalone Financial Results		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-25	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-25	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-24
Particulars		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
5.	(a) Income from operations (net)	8,726	17,064	8,106
	(b) Profit before tax	1,234	4,178	3,225
	(c) Profit after tax	1,053	3,222	2,574
	(d) Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	(1)	(83)	(22)
	(e) Total comprehensive income for the period	1,052	3,139	2,552

6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 are available on the Company's website under investors section (www.alldigiteltech.com) or at the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Alldigi Tech Limited
(Formerly known as Allsec Technologies Limited)

SD/-
Ajit Isaac
Chairman
DIN: 00087168

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30 October 2025

Scan the QR Code to view the Financial Results



இந்திய விடுதலைக்கு பின்னரும் கேரளாவின் திருவிதாங்கூர் சமஸ்தானத்துடன் இருந்த கன்னியாகுமரி மாவட்டத்தை தமிழ்நாட்டுடன் இணைக்கப் பல போராட்டங்கள் நடத்தி 1956 நவம்பர் 1-ல் குமரி மாவட்டத்தை தமிழகத்துடன் இணைக்கத் தலைமையேற்று பாடுபட்டவர் குமரித்துத்தை மார்சல் நேசமணி. அதன் நினைவாக சமத்துவ மக்கள் கடிகம் தலைமை அலுவலகத்தில் குமரித்துத்தை மார்சல் நேசமணி உருவ பட்டத்துக்கு நிறுவன தலைவர் எண்ணாவூர் நாராயணன் தலைமையில் மாலை அணிவித்து மலர் தாவி மரியாதை செலுத்தினர்.

ராஜராஜசோழனின் சதய விழா:

தஞ்சை சோழர் அருங்காட்சியகப் பணியை விரைவுப்படுத்த வேண்டும்

டி.டி.வி.தினகரன் வலியுறுத்தல்

அ.ம.மு.க. பொதுச் செயலாளர் டி.டி.வி. தினகரன் வெளியிட்டுள்ள அறிக்கையில் கூறியிருப்ப தாவது:— தஞ்சை பெருவுடையார் கோயில் எனும் அதிசயமிக்க வரலாற்றுச் சின்னத்தைக் கட்டியெழுப்பிய மாமன்னர் பொன்னியின் செல்வன் ராஜராஜசோழனின் 1040-வது சதுவியுா இன்று, சோழநாட்டுப் பகுதியைச் செழுமையாகவும், வலிமை யாகவும் உருவாக்கியதோடு, ஆட்சிமுறை, இராணுவம், கட்டிடக்கலை, சமயம், இலக்கியம் என அனைத்து துறைகளிலும் மலைக்க வைக்கும் சாதனைகள் புரிந்த மாமன்னர் ராஜராஜ சோழனின் வீரத்தையும், ஆளுமைத் திறமையும் எந்நாளும் போற்றி வணங்கிடுவோம். அதே நோத்தில், வெறும் அறிவிப்பாக மட்டுமே இருக்கும் தஞ்சை சோழர் அருங்காட்சியகப் பணிகளை விரைவுபடுத்துவதோடு, தமிழ் வளர்த்த மாமன்னன் ராஜராஜ சோழ னின் பெயரைத் தஞ்சாவூர் தமிழ்ப் பல்கலைக்கழகத்திற்கு வைக்க வேண்டும் என்ற மக்களின் கோரிக்கையை நிறைவேற்ற நடவடிக்கை எடுக்க வேண்டும் எனத் தமிழக அரசை இந்நேரத்தில் வலியுறுத்துகிறேன்.

இவ்வாறு அதில் கூறி உள்ளார்.

ரு.4730 கோடி அளவில் நடந்த்

மணல் கொள்ளை ஊழல் பற்றி வழக்கு தொடர அரசு அஞ்சுகிறது

டாக்டர் அன்புமணி கேள்வி

பா.ம.க. தலைவர் டாக்டர் அன்புமணி வெளியிட்டுள்ள அறிக்கையில் கூறியிருப்பதாவது:— தமிழ்நாட்டில் ரூ.4,730 கோடி அளவுக்கு நடைபெற்றுள்ள ஆற்று மணல் கொள்ளை ஊழல் தொடர்பாக தாங்கள் அனுப்பிய ஆதாரங்களின் அடிப்படையில் வழக்குப் பதிவு செய்து விசாரணை நடத்த வேண்டும் என்ற அமலாக்கத் துறையின் கோரிக்கையை ஏற்க முடியாது என்று சென்னை உயர்நீதிமன்றத்தில் தி.மு.க. அரசு தெரிவித்திருக்கிறது. தமிழகத்தில் மிகப்பெரிய அளவில் நடைபெற்று வரும் மணல் கொள்ளை ஊழல் குறித்து குழந்தைகளுக்குக் கூட தெரிந்திருக்கும் நிலையில், அது குறித்து விசாரிக்க அரசு மறுப்பது கண்டிக்கத்தக்கது.

ஆற்று மணல் கொள்ளை தொடர்பாக உயர்நீதி மன்றத்தில் இப்படி ஒரு நிலைப்பாட்டை எடுத்திருப்பதன் மூலம், தமிழ்நாட்டில் நகராட்சி நிர்வாகம் மற்றும் குடிநீர் வழங்கல் துறையில் நடை பெற்ற பணி நியமன ஊழல்கள் தொடர்பாக அமலாக்கத்துறை அனுப்பியுள்ள ஆதா ரங்களில் அடிப்படையில் வழக்கு தொடராமல் தவிர்க்க தி.மு.க. அரசு முயல்கிறது. ஆற்று மணல் கொள்ளை, கனிமக் கொள்ளை, பணி நியமன ஊழல் உள்ளிட்ட எந்த ஊழல் குறித்து விசாரணை நடத்தப்படாறும் தி.மு.க.வின் பெருந்தலைகள் கைது செய்யப் பட்டு சிறை செல்ல நேரிடும் என்ற அச்சம் காரணமாகவே தி.மு.க. அரசு வழக்கு தொடர மறுத்து வருகிறது. ஊழலுக்கு எதிராக தி.மு.க. அரசு கட்டி வைத்திருக்கும் அதிகாரத் தடுப்பிணை இன்னும் 4 மாதங்களில் தகர்த்தெறியப்படும். அதன்பின் நடத்தப்படும் விசாரணையில் கனிமக் கொள்ளை உள்ளிட்ட அனைத்து ஊழல்களிலும் தொடர்படைய அனைவரும் சட்டத்தின் முன் நிறுத்தப் பட்டு தண்டிக்கப்படப் போவது உறுதி.

இவ்வாறு அவர் கூறி உள்ளார்.

சதுப்பு நில பகுதியில்

ஆக்கிரமிப்புகளை அகற்ற நடவடிக்கை எடுக்க வேண்டும்

டாக்டர் ராமதாஸ் கோரிக்கை

பா.ம.க. நிறுவனர் டாக்டர் ராமதாஸ் வெளியிட்டுள்ள அறிக்கையில் கூறியிருப்ப தாவது:— பள்ளிக்கரணை ஈர நிலம் சென்னையில் இயக்க ஈரநில பகுதியாகும். இதனால் இப்பகுதியில் நீர்ப்பாசனை, மழை நீர் சேமிப்பு, வெள்ள நீர் கட்டுப்பாடு ஆகியவற்றில் பள்ளிக்கரணை சதுப்பு நிலம் மிகப்பெரிய பங்கு வகிக்கிறது.

ஈற்றிச்செங்குரு முக்கியத்துவமாக மழை நீரை சேமித்து நீர் அளவாக உபயோ கித்திடவும், நகரம் வெப்பநிலை ஆவதை குறைக்க உடவும், கடும் மழை மற்றும் புயல் காலங்களில் வெள்ளத்தை கட்டுப்படுத்தவும் கூடிய முக்கியத்துவம் வாய்ந்த பகுதியில் ராம்சார் இடத்தில் பல அடுக்கு குடியிரு ப்புகளை கொண்டு வருவது ஏற்படையது அல்ல.

இந்த பகுதியில் குடியிருப்புகளை ஏற்படுத்தும் போது மழை காலங்களில் அந்த குடியிருப்புகளில் இருக்கின்ற மக்களுக்கு பெரும் அபாயம் ஏற்பட வாய்பு உள்ளது. கட்டப்பட்ட கட்டிடங்கள் சதுப்பு நிலத்தில் நீண்ட காலம் தாங்கி நிறுத்துவாய்ப்பு இல்லை. ஒவ்வொரு மழைக்கும் அந்த பகுதியில் உள்ள மக்கள் தத்தளித்து வருவதை நாம் தெள்ள தெளிவாக காண முடிகிறது. ஆகவே இந்த ராம்சார் பகுதியை ஆக்கிரமித்து அமையப்பட்டுள்ள கட்டுமானப் பணி களுக்கு ஒரு முற்றுப்பள்ளியை மாநில அரசும், மாநகராட்சியும் வைக்க வேண்டும். ஈற்றுச்செழுவையும் பாதுகாக்க சதுப்பு நிலப் பகுதியில் உள்ள ஆக்கிரமிப்புகளை உடனே அகற்ற வழி செய்ய வேண்டியது அரசின் கடமையாகும்.

இவ்வாறு அவர் கூறி உள்ளார்.

விரதமர் மோடி பாசாங்கு பேச்சை தமிழ்நாடு மக்கள் நம்ப மாட்டார்கள்

செல்வப்பெருந்தகை அறிக்கை

தமிழக காங்கிரஸ் தலைவர் செல்வப்பெருந்தகை வெளியிட்டுள்ள அறிக்கையில் கூறியிருப்பதாவது:—

தமிழ் மொழியின் மீது பாசத்தை காட்டுகிற விரதமர் மோடி, தேசிய கல்வித் கொள்கை, பி.எம்.ஹீ மள்ளிகள் ஆகியவற்றில் மும்மொழி திட்டத்தின் மூலம் இந்தி புகுத்துப்படுவதை தமிழ்நாடு, மேற்கு வங்காளம், கோரா போன்ற மாநிலங்கள் எதிர்த்து வருகின்றன. அதனால், தமிழக கல்வித்துறைக்கு சமகரா சிக்ஷா அபியான் திட்டத்தின் கீழ் ரூபாய் 2152 கோடி வழங்கப்படாமல் மறுக்கப்பட்டு வருகிறது. மும்மொழி திட்டத்தை ஏற்றுக் கொண்டால் தான் நிதி ஒதுக்கப்படும் என்று ஒன்றிய பா.ஜ.க. அரசு ஆணவத்தோடு கூறுகிறது. இதனால், தமிழக மாணவர்கள் கடமைமாக பாதிக்கப்பட்டு வருகிறார்கள். இப்பிரச்சினையில் பிரதமர் மோடி தலைமீட்டு இதுவரை நியாயம் வழங்க முற்படாத நிலையில் தமிழ் மொழியையும் பற்றி கேள்விகளுக்கு அலருக்கு என்ற தகுதியிருக்கிறது ? எனவே, தமிழ்நாட்டு மக்களுக்கு நலன் தருகிற திட்டங்களுக்கு உரிய நிதியை ஒதுக்காமலும், தமிழ் மொழிக்கு நிதி ஒதுக்கீட்டில் முறைப்பிப்பதாலும் தமிழர்களை வலியுறுத்தி பிரதமர் மோடியின் பாசாங்கு பேச்சுக்களை தமிழக மக்கள் ஒருநாளும் ஏற்றுக் கொள்ள மாட்டார்கள். இந்தியாவிலேயே நடுநீந்திர மோடி எதிர்ப்பு அளவு வீசுகிற முதன்மை மாநிலமாக தமிழ்நாடு இருப்பதை ஆயிரம் நடுநீந்திர மோடிகள் ஒன்று சேர்ந்து பிரச்சாரம் செய்தாலும் அதை மாற்ற முடியாது. இவ்வாறு அதில் கூறியுள்ளார்.

தமிழகம் முழுவதும் 37 இடங்களில் நடந்த

பா.ம.க. செயற்குழு கூட்டங்களில் ஸ்ரீகாந்தி தேர்வை ஆதரித்து தீர்மானம்

கட்சி தன் கட்டுப்பாட்டில் இருப்பதை டாக்டர் ராமதாஸ் நிரூபித்து அதிரடி



சென்னை, நவ. 1— டாக்டர் ராமதாஸ் நிறுவிய பாட்டாளி மக்கள் கட்சியின் பொதுக்குழு கூட்டம் கடந்த ஆண்டு டிசம்பர் மாதம் நடந்த போது அவருக்கும், அவரது மகன் டாக்டர் அன்புமணிக்கும் மோதல் ஏற் பட்டது. பா.ம.க. இளைஞரணி தலைவராக தனது பேரன் முகுந்தனை ராமதாஸ் அறிவித்ததால் அதை ஏற்க மறுத்து டாக்டர் அன்புமணி போர்க்கொடி உயர்த்தினார்.

கட்சி யாருக்கு?

இதையடுத்து பா.ம.க.வில் மூத்த தலைவர்கள், நிர்வாகி கள் தொடங்கி தொண்டர் கள் வரை டாக்டர் ராமதாஸ் தலைமையிலும், பா.ம.க.வை கைப்பற்ற இந்த இரு அணிகளுக்கும் இடையே கடும் போட்டி நிலவுகி் நது.

தேர்தல் ஆணையம் அங்கீகா ரம் அளிக்க வேண்டுமானால் செயற் குழு, பொதுக்குழுவில் நிறைவேற்றப்படும் தீர்மானங்கள் அப்படியே எடுப்பார்களே, இத் னால் டாக்டர் அன்புமணி சில மாதங்களுக்கு முன்பு பா.ம.க. செயற்குழு கூட்டங்களை ஆங்காங்கே நடத்தி தீர்மானங்களை நிறைவேற்ற வைத்தார்.

இந்த நிலையில் கடந்த மாதம் 25-ந்தேதி தர்மபுரி யில் பா.ம.க. பொதுக்குழுவை டாக்டர் ராமதாஸ் நடத்தினார். அப்போது அவர் தனது மூத்த மகன் காரந்தமர் என்ற ஸ்ரீகாந்தியை பா.ம.க. வின் செயல் தலைவராக நியமனம் செய்தார். இளைஞர் சங்க மாநில தலைவராக ஜி.கே. மணியின் மகன் தமிழ் குமரனை நியமித்தார்.

இதைத் தொடர்ந்து தமிழகம் முழுவதும் ஒருங்கி ணைந்த மாவட்ட அளவி லான ஓவ்வொரு செயற்குழு கூட்டத்திலும் பா.ம.க.வில் உறுப்பினர் சேர்க்கையை தீவிரப்படுத்தவும், பா.ம.க. செயல் தலைவராக ஸ்ரீகாந்தி, இளைஞர் சங்க தலைவராக தமிழ்குமரன் தேர்வு செய்யப்பட்டதை ஆதரித்து ஒப்பந்தல் வழங்கி அங்கீகரிக்கும் வகையிலும் டிசம்பர் 5-ந்தேதி நடக்கும் இட ஒதுக்கீடு போராட்டத்தில் பங்கேற்பது என்றும் தீர்மானங் கள் நிறைவேற்றப் பட்டன.

செங்கல்பட்டில் திருக்கச்சூர் ஆறுமுகம், தமிழ் குமரன் தலைமையில் நடந்த பா.ம.க. செயற்குழு கூட்டத் தில் தாமதமும், பல்வா வரம், திருப்போரூர், சோழிங்க நல்லூர், மதுராங்கம், செய்யூர் பகுதி பா.ம.க.வினர் பங்கேற்றனர். திருவள்ளூ ரில்

தாயுமானவர் திட்டத்தின்கீழ்

65 வயதுக்கு மேற்பட்டவர்களுக்கும் ரேஷன் பொருட்கள் வீடு தேடி வரும் நாளை மறுநாள் முதல் வழங்கப்படுகிறது

சென்னை, நவ. 1— தமிழ்நாட்டில் முதல்— அமைச்சரின் தாயுமானவர் திட்டத்தின் மூலம் முதி யோர்கள் மற்றும் பகுதி யினாரிகளுக்கு வீடு தேடி ரேஷன் பொருட்கள் வழங் கப்படுகிறது.

இந்த திட்டத்தின் கீழ் 70 வயதுக்கு மேற்பட்ட முதி யோர்கள் மற்றும் மாற்றுத் திறனாளிகளின் இல்லத் திற்கே சென்று பொது வநீர்யோகத்திட்டப்பொருட்கள் வநீர்யோகம் செய்யப்பட்டு வருகின்றன. இந்த மாதம் (நவம்பர்) நாளை மறுநாள் முதல் 6-ந்தேதி வரை சென்னை யில் உள்ள அண்ணாநகர், ஆலந்தூர், நெருங்குடி, சோழிங்கநல்லூர், தோண்டிபேட்டை, அடையார், திருவொற்றியூர், மணலி, மாத வரம், தண்டையார்பேட்டை, ராயபுரம், திரு.வி.க.நகர், அம்பத்தூர், கோடம்பாக்கம் மற்றும் வளசரவாக்கம் ஆகிய 15 மண்டலங்களில் கூட்டுறவுத்துறையின் கீழ் செயல்படும் 990 நியம் விலைக்கடைகளின் விற்பனை யாளர்கள், அத்தியா வசியப் பொருட்களை வீடு தேடி வநீர்யோகம் செய்ய உத்தரவிடப்பட்டுள்ளதாு. இந்த தகவலை அனைத்து நியாய விலைக்கடைகளிலும் பொது மக்கள் அறியும்

வெளியிட்ட செய்திக் குறிப்பு வருமாறு:—

முதல் — அமைச்சரின் தாயுமானவர் திட்டத்தின் கீழ் 65 வயதிற்கு மேற்பட்ட யோர்கள் மற்றும் மாற்று திறனாளிகளின் இல்லத் திற்கே சென்று பொது வநீர்யோகத்திட்டப்பொருட்கள் வநீர்யோகம் செய்யப்பட்டு வருகின்றன. இந்த மாதம் (நவம்பர்) நாளை மறுநாள் முதல் 6-ந்தேதி வரை சென்னை யில் உள்ள அண்ணாநகர், ஆலந்தூர், நெருங்குடி, சோழிங்கநல்லூர், தோண்டிபேட்டை, அடையார், திருவொற்றியூர், மணலி, மாத வரம், தண்டையார்பேட்டை, ராயபுரம், திரு.வி.க.நகர், அம்பத்தூர், கோடம்பாக்கம் மற்றும் வளசரவாக்கம் ஆகிய 15 மண்டலங்களில் கூட்டுறவுத்துறையின் கீழ் செயல்படும் 990 நியம் விலைக்கடைகளின் விற்பனை யாளர்கள், அத்தியா வசியப் பொருட்களை வீடு தேடி வநீர்யோகம் செய்ய உத்தரவிடப்பட்டுள்ளதாு. இந்த தகவலை அனைத்து நியாய விலைக்கடைகளிலும் பொது மக்கள் அறியும்

வெளியிட்ட செய்திக் குறிப்பு வருமாறு:—

முதல் — அமைச்சரின் தாயுமானவர் திட்டத்தின் கீழ் 65 வயதிற்கு மேற்பட்ட யோர்கள் மற்றும் மாற்றுத் திறனாளிகளின் இல்லத் திற்கே சென்று பொது வநீர்யோகத்திட்டப்பொருட்கள் வநீர்யோகம் செய்யப்பட்டு வருகின்றன. இந்த மாதம் (நவம்பர்) நாளை மறுநாள் முதல் 6-ந்தேதி வரை வழங்கப்பட உள்ளது. இது குறித்து சென்னை மண்டல கூட்டுறவு சங்கங்ளின் கூடுதல் பதிவாளர் பாபு

இந்து ஆலயங்கள் சுத்தம் செய்யும்

இறைபணி மன்ற நிறுவனர் கணேசனுக்கு உழவார செம்மல் விருது

சென்னை, நவ.1—

சென்னை அம்பத்தூர் இந்து ஆலயங்கள் சுத்தம் செய்யும் இறைபணி மன்றத் தின் 295-வது உழவாரப்பணி திருவன்னாமலை அண் னாமலையார் மற்றும் கிரி வலப் பாதையில் அமைந் துள்ள அஷ்டலிங்க கோவில்த் தன், அடி அண்ணாமலை கோவில்த் ஆகியவற்றில் 3 நாட்கள் நடைபெற்றது.

இதையொட்டி, விழிப் புணர்வு வீதியுலா, பிளாஸ்டிக் ஒப்பிடவு வலி யுறத்தி துணிப்பை வழங்கு தல், சுற்றச்சுழல் பாதுகாப்பு கருதி மரக்கன்றுகள் நடுதல், உகந்த நலன் வேண்டி கூட்டுப் பிரார்த்தனை ஆகியவையும் நடைபெற்றது. இதற்கான ஏற்பாடுகளை மன்றத்தின் நிறுவன தலைவர் எஸ்.கணேசன் செய்திருந்தார்.

மேலும் இந்த நிகழ்ச்சியை யொட்டி சிவ அண்ணாமலை யார் அறக்கட்டளை 2-வது ஆண்டு துவக்க விழா, சைவப் பெருவிழா மற்றும் ஆன்மீக சான்றோர்களுக்கு விருது வழங்கும் விழாவும் நடைபெற்றது. இதில் “உழவார செம்மல்” என்ற விருதை பகவத் சேவாரத்னா எஸ்.கணேசனுக்கு, உச்ச நீதின்ற நீதிபதி அரங்க மகா தேவன் வழங்கி சிறப்புபுரை யாற்றினார். விழாவில் சொற்பொழிவாளர் சிவக் குமார், அர்ஜுன் சம்பத், தருமபுரி ஆதீன கூட்டளை தம்பிரான் உள்பட பலர் பங்கேற்றனர். கோவில்த் நிர்வாகம் சார்பில் இணை ஆணையர் பரணி ஒத்துழைப்புடன் விழா நடைபெற்றது.



வடசென்னை கிழக்கு மாவட்ட காங்கிரஸ் சார்பில் வாக்கு திருட்டுக்கு எதிராக பெறப்பட்ட 25 ஆயிரம் கையெழுத்தை, பொதுக்குழு உறுப்பினர் திருவொற்றியூர் எஸ்.சுகுமாரன் தலைமையில், தமிழ்நாடு காங்கிரஸ் கமிட்டி தலைவர் கு.செல்வப்பெருந்தகையிடம் வழங்கப்பட்டது. இதில் காங்கிரஸ் நிர்வாகிகள் ராம் மோகன், பொன்னுரங்கம், பாபண்ணா, மூர்த்தி, சிவக்குமார் உள்ளிட்ட பலர் கலந்து கொண்டனர்.

தமிழகத்தில் மேலும்

38 இடங்களில் ‘ஹெல்த் வாக்’ திட்டம் விரைவில் தொடங்கப்படும்

அமைச்சர் மா.சுப்பிரமணியன் பேட்டி

சென்னை, நவ.1— வேளச்சேரி— தரமணி எம்ஆர்டிஎஸ் சாலையில் சென்னை மாநகராட்சி மற் றும் தமிழ்நாடு சைக்கிளிங் அசோசியேஷன் இணைந்து 3 கி.மீ. நடைப்பயணம் மற்றும் 6 கி.மீ. சைக்கிள் பயணம் நடைபெற்றது. சிறுவர்கள் முதல் பெரி யவர்கள் வரை வயது வேறுபாடு இல்லாமல் 2000-க்கும் மேற்பட்டோர் இந்த நிகழ்ச்சியில் கலந்து கொண்டனர்.

நிகழ்ச்சியில் வெற்றி பெற்றவர்களுக்கும் பங் கேற்றவர்களுக்கும் மக்கள் நல்வாழ்வுத்துறை அமைச்சர் மா.சுப்பிரமணியன் பதக்கம் மற்றும் சான்றிதழ்களை வழங்கி பாராட்டுகளை தெரிவித்தார்.

பின்னர் அமைச்சர் மா.சுப்பிரமணியன் திருபாசு எிடம் கூறியதாவது:—

தமிழகத்தில் மக்களி டையே நடைப்பயிற்சிக்கான

விழிப்புணர்வை ஏற்படுத்தும் நோக்கில் முதல்— அமைச்சர் மு.க. ஸ்டாலின் முயற்சியின் காரணமாக இத்திட்டம் தொடங்கப் பட்டது.

கடந்த ஆண்டு நவம்பர் 4—ந்தேதி தமிழ்நாடு முழுவதும் 38 வருவாய் மாவட்டங்களில், 8 கி.மீ நீளத் திற்கான நடைப்பயிற்சிப் பாதைகள் உருவாக்கப்பட்டு, ‘ஹெல்த் வாக்’ என்ற பெயரில் துணை முதல்— அமைச்சரால் தொடங்கி வைக்கப்பட்டது.

இந்த 8 கி.மீ. நடை பாதைகள் சீரமைக்கப்பட்டு, இருக்கைகள், மரங்கள் நடுதல், செல்பி பாயின்ட்ஸ், விழிப்புணர்வுப் பலகைகள் மற்றும் தூரப் பலகைகள் போன்ற பல்வேறு சிறப்பு வசதிகள் ஏற்படுத்தப்பட்டு உள்ளன.

மேலும், ஒவ்வொரு மாதமும் முதல் வாரத்தில் ஹெல்த் கேம்ப் இங்கே

allidigi tech formerly oisec technologies A diguide company		அல்ஐஜி டெக் விமிடெட் (முன்னாள் அல்செக் டெக்னாலஜிஸ் விமிடெட்) புதிவு அலுவலகம் - 46-C வேளச்சேரி பிரதான சாலை, வேளச்சேரி, சென்னை - 600 042. சார்ப்பேட்டை அலுவலகம் - 46-B, வேளச்சேரி பிரதான சாலை, வேளச்சேரி, சென்னை - 600 042 CIN : L72300TN1989PLC041033, இமெயில் : investorcontact@allidigitech.com		
செப்டம்பர் 30, 2025 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டிற்கான தேர்ந்தெடுக்கப்பட்ட தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத ஒட்டி மொத்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள்				
(ஒரு பங்கு தவிர ரூ.லட்சத்தில்)				
வ. எண்.	விவரங்கள்	தொகுக்கப்பட்டு		
		முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு 30.09.25	முடிவடைந்த அரையாண்டிற்கான 30.09.25	முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு 30.09.24
	தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யபட்டது	தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாதது	
1	செயல்பாடுகளில் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	14,742	29,133	13,143
2	அசாதாரண வகைகள் சிறுபான்மை பாத்தியதைக்கு முன் மற்றும் வரிக்கு முன் நிரை லாபம் / நஷ்டம்	2,099	4,514	1,941
3	அசாதாரண வகைகளுக்கு பின் சிறுபான்மை பாத்தியதைக்கு முன் மற்றும் வரிக்கு முன் நிரை லாபம் / நஷ்டம்	2,099	4,514	2,002
4	சிறுபான்மை பாத்தியதைக்கு மற்றும் வரிக்கு பின் நிரை லாபம் / நஷ்டம்	1,762	3,251	1,214
5	இக்காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (வரிக்கு பின்)	1,902	3,385	1,469
6	சமயங்கு மூலதனம் (ஒரு சமயங்கு தேற்ற மதிப்பு ரூ. 10/-)	1,524	1,524	1,524
7	ரிசர்வுகள் மறுமதிப்பீடு ரிசர்வுகள் நீங்கலாக	24,425	24,425	23,022
8	பங்கு விகித ஈட்டுத்தொகை (ஒரு பங்கிற்கு ரூ. 10/-)			
	(a) அடிப்படை	11.56	21.33	7.97
	(b) குறைமதிப்பு	11.56	21.33	7.97

SEBI (பட்டியலில்)தல் கடமைகள் மற்றும் அறிவித்தல் தேவைகள்) ஒருங்குமுறைகள், 2015-க்கு இணங்கிவ்வாறு 30 செப்டம்பர் 2025 அன்று முடிந்த அரையாண்டிற்கான மீதமானது 31 மார்ச் 2025 அன்று முடிந்த ஆண்டின் தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை அறிக்கையின்படியான மீத்ததையும் மற்றும் 30 செப்டம்பர் 2024 அன்று முடிந்த அரையாண்டு க்கான மீதமானது மார்ச் 31, 2024 அன்று முடிந்த ஆண்டிற்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை அறிக்கையின்படியான மீத்ததையும் பிரதிபலிக்கின்றன.

*30 செப்டம்பர் 2025 மற்றும் 30 செப்டம்பர் 2024 முடிவடைந்த அரையாண்டிற்கான ஈபிஎல் (EPS) ஆண்டு அடிப்படையில் கணக்கிடப்பட்டனில்லை.

குறிப்பு:

- இந்த நிதி முடிவுகள் இந்தியக் கணக்கியல் தரநிலைகளின்படி (Ind AS) நிறுவனங்கள் சட்டம் 2013 பிரிவின் 133இன் (“சட்டம்”)இன் கீழ் வெளியிட்ட தொடர்புடைய விதிகள் மற்றும் ஒருங்குமுறை 33ன் படி பரிந்துரை செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளன. SEBI (பட்டியலில்தல் கடமைகள் மற்றும் வெளியிடுதல்த தேவைகள்) ஒருங்குமுறைகள், 2015. மேற்கூறிய முடிவுகள் அணிக்கைக் குழுவால் பரிசீலையவு செய்யப்பட்டு பரிந்துரை செய்யபட்டு 30 அக்டோபர், 2025 அன்று நடைபெற்ற இயக்குனர்கள் குழுவால் அங்கீகரிக்கப்பட்டது. இந்த முடிவுகள் குறித்து சட்டப்பூர்வதணிக்கை யாளர்கள் மாற்றப்படாத மதிப்பிடல் அறிக்கையை வெளியிடும்.இன்னும்.
- ஆகஸ்ட் 02, 2024 அன்று நடைபெற்ற 25வது ஆண்டு பொதுக்கூட்டத்தில் பங்குதாரர்கள் வழங்கிய முடிவின் விளைவாக நிறுவனத்தின் பெயர் “ஆல்ஐஜி டெக் விமிடெட்” என மாற்றப்பட்டுள்ளது. ஜேஷம் செப்டம்பர் 06, 2024 அன்று நிறுவனப் பதினாளிகள் வழங்கப்பட்ட புதிய நிறுவனச் சான்றிதழ்வின்படி உள்ளது.
- ஒருங்கிணைந்த முடிவுகளில், நிறுவனத்தின் முழு உரிமையாளரான துணை நிறுவனங்களான Allidigi tech Inc, USA (முன்னர் “Allsectech Inc. என அழிப்பட்டது) மற்றும் Allidigi Tech Manila Inc, Philippines (முன்னர் Allsectech Manila Inc., என்று அழைக்கப்பட்டது) ஆகியவற்றின் முடிவுகள் அடங்கும்.
- ஆல்ஐஜி டெக் விமிடெட் (முன்னாள் அல்செக் டெக்னாலஜிஸ் விமிடெட்) என்று அழைக்கப்பட்டது)இரண்டு பிரிவுகளில் இயங்குகிறது. வணிக செயல்முறை மேனேஜ்மென்ட் (BPM) மற்றும் தொழில்நுட்ப தேவைகள்) (T&D)வாங்குகையாளர் அலுவல மேனேஜ்மென்ட்(CXM) ஆகிய முன்னது மற்றும் ஈழநிபர் மேனேஜ்மென்ட் (EXM) ஆகியவை முன்னது BPM மற்றும் T&D என மூ பெயரிடப்பட்டுள்ளன. இது Allidigi வறழ்வுத் தேவைகளில் இயங்கும் மேலும் தெளிவாக பிரதிபலிக்கும் வகையில் மற்றும் அந்த பிரிவுகளில் மேற்பார்வையிடு மேற்பாடுகள் பெற்றுள்ளது. இன்க்கோர்பரே வகையில் அமைந்துள்ளது. HR, ESO & பட்டிய இன்க்கம் மேலையில் வரழ்வுத் முறை செயல்பாடுகளுடன் அதிகம் தொடர்புடையதைக் கருத்தில் கொண்டு அந்த பிரிவில் மறுவரிசைப்படுத்தப்பட்டுள்ளது.

தனிப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை அறிக்கைகள்		முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு 30.09.25	முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு 30.09.25	முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு 30.09.24
விவரங்கள்		தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத	தணிக்கை செய்யபட்டது	தணிக்கை செய்யபட்டது
5. (a)	செயல்பாடுகளின் மூலம் வருமானம்	8,726	17,064	8,106
	(b) வரிக்கு முன் லாபம்	1,034	4,178	3,225
(c)	வரிக்கின் முன் லாபம்	1,253	3,222	2,574
(d)	மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (வரிக்கு பின்)	(1)	(83)	(22)
(e)	இக்காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம்	1,052	3,139	2,552

- மேற்கூறியவை செப்டம்பர் 30 2025 இல் முடிவடைந்த அரையாண்டிற்கான மற்றும் முழு ஆண்டிற்கான விரிவான வடிவத்தின் கருக்கமான பகுதி ஆகும். . இவை SEBI (பட்டியலில்)ல் கடமைகள் மற்றும் வெளியிடுதல்த தேவைகள்) விதிமுறைகள் 2015-ன் விதி 33-ன் கீழ் பங்கு பரிமாற்ற வலையங்கள் தக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளன. 30 செப்டம்பர் 2025-ல் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டிற்கான தனிப்பட்ட ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் முடிவட்டினங்கள் பிரிவின் கீழ் (www.allidigitech.com) நிறுவனத்தின் இணையதளத்தி் அளவாக குன்னு (www.bseindia.com) அல்லது விஊ (www.nseindia.com) இணையதளத்தி் கிடைக்கும்.

இடம் : பெங்களூரு தேதி : 30 அக்டோபர், 2025	Scan the QR Code to view the Financial Results	இயக்குநர்கள் குழு அலுவலகம்/ ஒப்பமிடப்பட்டது. அல்ஐஜி டெக் விமிடெட் (முன்னாள் அல்செக் டெக்னாலஜிஸ் விமிடெட்.) அதித் ஜஸத் தலைவர் DIN: 00087168
--	--	---